Apex 47 B (PB) (formerly Apex 49) (99650243) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Apex 47 B (PB) (formerly Apex 49) (99650243) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
010| 97085690 Side brush R.H.
020| 97077317 Front wheel drive 19000101 99991231
030| 97077374 Accelerator pedal B
97077127-1a - )
039 6502-40 Steering (til 6502.40.5.0171.3)
Steering (from
04| 979727 10 6502.40.5.0172.3 until
aug.2007)
041| 97151260 Steering (from sept. 2007) R007-09-01
050 | 97077127-2 Mampglaﬂon for side brush and
sweeping roller
060 | 97090666 Electrical equipment
070| 97081434 Seat - Covering 19000101 99991231
080| 97077259 Motor - Chassis 19000101 99991231
090 | 97077192-1 Main sweeper group
100 | 97077192-2 Mampulanon for brush apron -
Lifter for sweeping
110| 97079263 Broom wear compensation
120| 97083588 Dust extraction 19000101 99991231
130 | 97076822 Dirt hopper - Dirt hopper lifter
140! 97081491 Rear wheel (massive) - Brake -
Brake pedal
150 | 97090526 Label
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Side brush R.H. (97085690) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

£00Z "AOU JO pus [un

(09-‘0¥-'02'2059) S9
(0G-‘0€-'01°2099) ¥9

Page 1 of 4

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Side brush R.H. (97085690) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00557600 11038908 |hexagon screw M8x70-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 4 |PC
ISO
2| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 11 |PC
00HV-N2
01130610 90417353 |Bearing 4 |PC
4| 00041810 11032380 | hexagon screw M10x70-8.8 N2 1ISO 4014 1 |PC
ISO
5| 00046520 12332037 |Washer 7093-10- 3 |PC
200HV-N2
6| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 9 |PC
7| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 7 |PC
8| 01130620 90473109 |Retainer R.H. 75775/01 1 |PC
9| 00855380 12326062 |Washer 10,5-St A3G DIN 7349 4 |PC
10| 00132880 12040200 |Hex. Nut M10-10 A3G DIN 985 1 |PC
11| 00054690 11038262 |hexagon screw M8x35-8.8-N3 DIN 933 1 |PC
12| 00695300 12326021 |Washer 8,4-St A3G DIN 7349 2 |PC
13| 00974400 90309097 | Bushing 3 |PC
14| 00521270 90293044 |Roller 3 |PC
15| 00537390 11132032 |Cylinder head screw M8x30-8.8 A2G DIN 7984 1 |PC
16| 01130630 96101894 | Retainer 1 |PC
17| 00553690 11038635 | hexagon screw M8x18-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
18| 00152850 15590029 | Drain plug F232 WS 1 |PC
19| 00041600 11039419 | hexagon screw M8x45-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
20| 00029170 90246943 | Bushing 1 |PC
21| 01130640 90448846 | Rope 1 |PC
22| 00054020 12158028 | Wing nut M6-5 A2G DIN 315 1 |PC
23| 00053330 12022042 |Hex. Nut M6-8 A2G DIN 934 1 |PC
24| 01130650 | 17248022 ig‘jﬂssT'?AEEE?OOM 1 |pC
25| 00853730 90275975 | Star handle GN5337.2-32-M6-E 1 |PC
26| 01130660 96105408 | Side brush 1 |PC
27| 00967760 90156688 | Cable tie 4,8x360 2 |PC
28| 01130670 90457573 | Bellows 1 |PC
29| 00701250 90124751 | Cyl.compression spring 1 |PC

Page 2 of 4
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Side brush R.H. (97085690) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
30| 01130680 96100045 | Retainer 1 |PC
31| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 4 |PC
32| 01132360 96104674 | Gear support R.H. 2?922'20'4'01 2007-11-30until end of nov. 2007 1 |PC
33| 00740280 12520011 |Washer SKS-6-dacrometisiert 4 |PC
34| 00104500 11038064 |hexagon screw M6x12-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 4 |PC
35| 00157690 12349023 | Annular plate 18,5-Ms-vern. 3 |PC
36| 00154680 11206190 | Countersunk screw M6x16-4.8.H A2G DIN 965 3 |PC
37| 01132370 90468356 | Cover 1 |PC
38| 00871350 90132515 |Washer 1 |PC
39| 01132790 90464504 | Drive shaft until end of nov. 2007 1 |PC
40| 00072940 13540299 | Feather key A5x5x45 St50 DIN 6885 1 |PC
41| 01130710 16418981 Narrow drive belt XPZ1137 Lp DIN 7753 1 |PC
42| 01130720 90445974 | Bushing 1 |PC
43| 01130730 90445966 | Belt pulley 1 |PC
441 01130740 90448747 | Gear 2007-11-30until end of nov. 2007 1 |PC
45| 00020610 12334140 |Supporting ring S14x20 DIN 988 1 |PC
46| 00022440 12610234 |Retaining ring 14x1-phos. DIN 471 1 |PC
47| 01131530 90474578 | Cap until end of nov. 2007 1 |PC
48| 00053350 12022059 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 934 3 |PC
49| 00156720 12318036 |Washer 13-140HV-St A3G DIN 433 1 |PC
50| 00740930 90342494 | Roller 1 |PC
51| 00855240 90118100 |Bushing 1 |PC
52| 00138180 11032190 |hexagon screw M8x50-8.8 N2 ISO 4014 2 |PC
53| 01132380 90457565 | fitted key 1 |PC
54| 00695680 11175411 |lens head screw M3x12-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045 1 |PC
55| 00022230 12610085 | Retaining ring 17x1-phos. DIN 471 1 |PC
56| 00041590 12334165 | Supporting ring S17x24 A3G DIN 988 1 |PC
57| 01132800 92075761 |deflector grey 1 |PC
58| 00155120 12334033 | Supporting ring S30x42 A2G DIN 988 until end of nov. 2007 1 |PC
59| 01135630 90534397 | Drive shaft 143,5mm 2007-12-01 from begin of dec. 2007 1 |PC
60| 01135550 90534355 | Worm gear 007-12-01 from begin of dec. 2007 1 |PC

Page 3 of 4

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Side brush R.H. (97085690) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gﬁ}l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
61| 01135580 96117312 | Gear holder R.H. 70117/01* 2007-12-01 from begin of dec. 2007 1 |PC
62| 00740360 15595184 | Cable sleeve 5895 9x14 1 |PC
63| 00047990 12515086 | Disk wheel 9,2 A3G 1 |PC
. for using DustStop, for P-version

64| 99651302 99651302 | Side broom PA 460 6502.10,-30,-50 1 |PC
. for using DustStop, for B-version

65| 99651402 99651402 | Side broom PES 460 6502.20,-40,-60 1 |PC

Page 4 of 4
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Front wheel drive (97077317) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

N
-

gx%%g% B
*@&%@%

\ X

N
N W

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Front wheel drive (97077317) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00048400 12112066 | Slotted nut M24x1,5-14H A3G DIN 937 1 |PC
2| 00027880 13280342 | split pin 5x40-St-N2 ISO 1234 1 |PC
3| 00743290 12310165 |Washer 24-200HV-N3 ISO 7090 1 |PC
4| 01132760 96094420 | Guidance disk, cpl. 1 |PC
5| 01132770 13540556 | Parallel key B10x8x40 St50 DIN 6885 1 |PC
6| 00136910 11126166 |socket head screw M6x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 4 |PC
7| 00053730 12310033 |Washer 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089 4 |PC
8| 00051520 12040044 |Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 4 |PC
9| 01130030 14680060 | Nilos ring 1 |PC

10| 00048410 14125108 | Cone roller bearing 32007 X DIN 720 1 |PC
11| 03002980 96092432 | Front wheel bearing plate 1 |PC
12| 00053360 12022067 | Hex. Nut M10-8 A3G DIN 934 3 |PC
13| 00870090 12520037 | Detent edged washer SKS-10-8.8 dac 13 |PC
14| 00135030 11126141 |socket head screw M10x25-10.9-Z4 ISO 4762 3 |PC
15| 00053310 11038346 |hexagon screw M10x25-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 6 |PC
16| 00137930 14125033 |Cone roller bearing 302 08 DIN 720 1 |PC
17| 00746270 14680029 |Ring 302 08AV 1 |PC
18| 03004830 96094438 | wheelmount 1 |PC
19| 00504250 11126125 |socket head screw M10x35-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 2 |PC
20| 01132780 | 90411752 |Wheel hub drive MTR 300 Qg'ggfglz‘éfié Eisns;fs'?gﬂ“'eg Please 3 |pc
21| 01135530 01135530 | Temperature switch 80°C 1 |PC
22| 00125430 11126158 |socket head screw M10x30-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 2 |PC
23| 03003000 17220021 | Transparency 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Wheel hub drive (01132780) ->

)

7

il
HEE

il
1

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Wheel hub drive (01132780) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giar:l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01275790 01275790 |Ball bearing 6004 77 1 |PC
2| 01135710 01135710 |Rotor 1 |PC
3| 01275820 01275820 |Ball bearing 6203 2Z 1 |PC
4| 01073950 01073950 |Plug 4 |PC
5| 01073960 01073960 | Carbon brush 9x19x21mm 4 |PC
6| 01135730 01135730 |Brush retainer ring 1 |PC

Attention! This spare part is the grey

7| 01275510 01275510 | Connecting box marked box only! 1 |PC
Content of item 15

01133480 01133480 | Carbon brushes GM7 9x19x24 2 |PC
01135520 01135520 |Cap 1 |PC

10| 01131700 01131700 Drain plug 1 |PC
11| 01074810 01074810 |Wheel 300x90mm 1 |PC
12| 01131680 01131680 | Carbon brush holder 9x19x32mm 6 |PC
13| 01360730 01360730 |screw M6x90 8 |PC
14| 01360840 01360840 |nut M6 8 |PC
15| 01135780 01135780 | Brush retainer box incl. item 7 1 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Accelerator pedal B (97077374) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Accelerator pedal B (97077374) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00051490 12040077 |Hex. Nut M12-6 A3G DIN 985 1 |PC
2| 01130490 14895320 | Slide bearing bush 2 |PC
3| 01130500 90422437 | Plate 1 |PC
4| 01130510 90422445 | Bushing 2 |PC
5| 01130520 90422478 | Bushing 1 |PC
6| 01130530 90454877 | Spring 1 |PC
7| 00154550 12322087 |washer 20-St-N2 DIN 1440 1 |PC
8| 01130540 90420043 | Accelerator pedal 1 |PC
9| 01130550 11225570 | Countersunk screw M8x70-8.8-N2 ISO 10642 2 |PC

10| 00875950 12520079 | Washer SKM-12-dacromet. 1 |PC
11| 00105390 11032497 | hexagon screw M12x90-8.8 N2 ISO 4014 1 |PC
12| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 2 |PC
13| 00053350 12022059 | Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 934 5 |PC
14| 00053770 12310066 |Washer 12-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 1 |PC
15| 00740310 12520029 | Washer SKS-8-dacrometisiert 3 |PC
16| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 3 |PC
17| 00077110 11038239 |hexagon screw M8x22-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 3 |PC
18| 00054890 13280227 | split pin 5x32-St-N2 ISO 1234 1 |PC
19| 01130560 90445362 | Pull spring 1 |PC
20| 01130570 11038809 |hexagon screw M4x35-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 2 |PC
21| 00874720 12310272 |Washer 4-200HV-A4-70 ISO 7089 4 |PC
22| 00975500 90305996 | Turn angle transmitter 1 |PC
23| 03008790 17220013 |Backing film 1 |PC
24| 01006210 19719293 | Pin contact 0,3-0,5 6 |PC
25| 01006190 19719319 |Seal 14-1,7 6 |PC
26| 03003250 19719335 | Pin housing 1 |PC
27| 00559670 | 19725035 foogkfgom Pos. Lock 6,3x0,8 4 |PC
28| 00083640 | 19791020 |fSmalehousing 1-pole Posiive |, 4 |pc
29| 03003260 | 26210211 |Line VDE0281 HOSV-K 10, 152 1
75 GY Omm
30| 00133830 12040028 |Hex. Nut M4-6 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Accelerator pedal B (97077374) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
31| 00053020 11038098 |hexagon screw M6x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 2 |PC
32| 00051520 12040044 |Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 4 |PC
33| 00053730 12310033 |Washer 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089 4 |PC
34| 01130580 90439886 | Bushing 1 |PC
35| 01130590 14895312 | Slide bearing bush 1 |PC
36| 01073650 11206380 |Countersunk screw M5x30-4.8-H A2G DIN 965 1 |PC
37| 01130600 90420050 |Plate 2 |PC
38| 00046440 13050356 | Dowel pin 6x20 DIN 1481 2 |PC
39| 00053320 12022034 |Hex. Nut M5-8 A2G DIN 934 1 |PC
40| 00051340 12040036 |Hex. Nut M5-6 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
41| 00053040 11038122 | hexagon screw M6x30-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 1 |PC

ISO
42| 00135120 12332011 |Washer 7093-6-2 1 |PC

00HV-N2
43| 03003270 92008697 |angle 1 |PC
441 00924700 12318028 |Washer 8,4-140HV-St A3G DIN 433 1 |PC
45| 00045540 11126109 |socket head screw M8x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 2 |PC
46| 00053330 12022042 |Hex. Nut M6-8 A2G DIN 934 1 |PC
47| 00737680 11033057 |hexagon screw M6x55-8.8 N2 ISO 4014 1 |PC
48| 00553740 12310132 |Washer 3-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 4 |PC
49| 01113350 90464561 | Sheet metal 75059/01 1 |PC
50| 01277440 90676354 | Micro switch 2 |PC
51| 00022180 11039088 | hexagon screw M3x20-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 4 |PC
52| 00967760 90156688 | Cable tie 4,8x360 2 |PC
53| 00121150 | 90114810 |Cable tie o 6natur 4 |pc

Page 3 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Steering (til 6502.40.5.0171.3) (97077127-1a 6502-40) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

dOd ONIH34LS ¥4 [o0)al |y)
paau noA g1'6'g "s0d JepJo JoA :,

Page 1 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Steering (til 6502.40.5.0171.3) (97077127-1a 6502-40) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!
Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01140650 90759606 | Cap COBO 047.0064 1 |PC
2| 00053740 12015020 |Hex. Nut M14x1,5-17H A3G DIN 936 2 |PC
3| 00053780 12310074 |Washer 14-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 1 |PC
4| 00153600 13545025 | Woodruff key 5x7.5-ST50 DIN 6888 1 |PC
5| 00770220 90511270 | Steering wheel D=356 1 |PC
6| 01130390 90460262 | Bellows 1 |PC
7| 01130470 14895361 | Slide bearing bush 5 |PC
8| 00008880 | 97056477 |Retool kit STEERING ROD 050230501 1 |pc
9| 00008880 | 97056477 |Retool kit STEERING ROD 050230501 1 |pc
10| 01132840 96181052 | steering column 1 |PC
11| 03004850 96094073 | steering carrier, cpl. 1 |PC
12| 00045540 11126109 |socket head screw M8x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 4 |PC
13| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 4 |PC
14| 00059080 11225331 | Countersunk screw M8x20-8.8-N2 ISO 10642 2 |PC
15| 01135560 90420738 | Plate 1 |PC
16| 01001260 12561049 |Circlip SP47(47x1,12) DIN 5417 2 |PC
17| 01001320 14534101 |Bearing 1 |PC
18| 01132850 12335576 | Adjusting washer 48x60x0,5 DIN 988 3 |PC
19| 00008880 97056477 | Retool kit STEERING ROD 82?32'30'5'01 1 |PC
20| 00022230 12610085 | Retaining ring 17x1-phos. DIN 471 1 |PC
21| 00155180 12335063 | Adjusting washer 17x24x1 DIN 988 2 |PC
22| 00125680 12336145 | Adjusting washer 17x24x0,5 DIN 988 1 |PC
23| 00901380 14110787 | Deep groove ball bearing 6203-2RSH-NR DIN 625 1 |PC
24| 00954200 12332102 |Washer 16-200HV-N2 ISO 7093 1 |PC
25| 00740080 12520087 | Washer SKB-8-dacrometisiert 1 |PC
26| 00053080 11038197 | hexagon screw M8x16-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 1 |PC
27| 00053040 11038122 |hexagon screw M6x30-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 3 |PC
28| 01132870 90467317 |Plate 1 |PC
29| 01006840 90386897 | Bushing 3 |PC
30| 01132880 16365249 |Roller chain 08B-1x53B DIN 8187 1 |PC
Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Steering (til 6502.40.5.0171.3) (97077127-1a 6502-40) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO Ssgi?]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
31| 00535820 16365215 |Link E-08B-1 DIN 8187 2 |PC
32| 00051520 12040044 |Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 3 |PC
33| 01132890 11518271 |Eyebolt LBM8x70-4.6 A2G DIN 444 1 |PC
34| 00550410 90231887 |Pressure spring 1 |PC
35| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 1 |PC
36| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 1 |PC

KUC| 00008880 | 97056477 |Retool kit STEERING ROD P502-30-5.01 1 |pc

Page 3 of 3
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Steering (from 6502.40.5.0172.3 until aug.2007) (97077127-1b 6502-40) -> 2007-08-31 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes/

_ A A
o 00 N O

6l

Page 1 of 3
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Steering (from 6502.40.5.0172.3 until aug.2007) (97077127-1b 6502-40) -> 2007-08-31

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01140650 90759606 | Cap COBO 047.0064 1 |PC
2| 00053740 12015020 |Hex. Nut M14x1,5-17H A3G DIN 936 2 |PC
3| 00053780 12310074 |Washer 14-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 1 |PC
4| 00153600 13545025 | Woodruff key 5x7.5-ST50 DIN 6888 1 |PC
5| 00770220 90511270 | Steering wheel D=356 1 |PC
6| 01130390 90460262 | Bellows 1 |PC
7| 01130470 14895361 | Slide bearing bush 5 |PC
8| 01132830 90421256 | Steering axle 1 |PC
9| 00746040 90122177 |Cardan joint 1 |PC

10| 01132840 96181052 | steering column 1 |PC
11| 03004850 96094073 | steering carrier, cpl. 1 |PC
12| 00045540 11126109 |socket head screw M8x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 4 |PC
13| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 4 |PC
14| 00059080 11225331 | Countersunk screw M8x20-8.8-N2 ISO 10642 2 |PC
15| 01135560 90420738 | Plate 1 |PC
16| 01001260 12561049 |Circlip SP47(47x1,12) DIN 5417 2 |PC
17| 01001320 14534101 |Bearing 1 |PC
18| 01132850 12335576 | Adjusting washer 48x60x0,5 DIN 988 3 |PC
19| 01132860 96094040 | steering rod 1 |PC
20| 00022230 12610085 | Retaining ring 17x1-phos. DIN 471 1 |PC
21| 00155180 12335063 | Adjusting washer 17x24x1 DIN 988 2 |PC
22| 00125680 12336145 |Adjusting washer 17x24x0,5 DIN 988 1 |PC
23| 00901380 14110787 |Deep groove ball bearing 6203-2RSH-NR DIN 625 1 |PC
24| 00954200 12332102 |Washer 16-200HV-N2 ISO 7093 1 |PC
25| 00740080 12520087 | Washer SKB-8-dacrometisiert 1 |PC
26| 00053080 11038197 | hexagon screw M8x16-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 1 |PC
27| 00053040 11038122 | hexagon screw M6x30-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 3 |PC
28| 01132870 90467317 |Plate 1 |PC
29| 01006840 90386897 | Bushing 3 |PC
30| 01132880 16365249 |Roller chain 08B-1x53B DIN 8187 1 |PC
31| 00535820 16365215 |Link E-08B-1 DIN 8187 2 |PC
32| 00051520 12040044 |Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 3 |PC
Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Steering (from 6502.40.5.0172.3 until aug.2007) (97077127-1b 6502-40) -> 2007-08-31 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes/

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO Sggﬁ}l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
33| 01132890 11518271 |Eyebolt LBM8x70-4.6 A2G DIN 444 1 |PC
34| 00550410 90231887 |Pressure spring 1 |PC
35| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 1 |PC
36| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 1 |PC

Page 3 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Steering (from sept. 2007) (97151260) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

90-810C «I

0

® N O~ W N -

Page 1 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Steering (from sept. 2007) (97151260) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01140650 | 90759606 |Cap COBO 047.0064 0018-05 g'n"f‘ffgr i%lft'ggmg wheel 1 |pC
2| 00053740 12015020 |Hex. Nut M14x1,5-17H A3G DIN 936 2 |PC
3| 00053780 12310074 |Washer 14-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 1 |PC
4| 00153600 13545025 | Woodruff key 5x7.5-ST50 DIN 6888 1 |PC

til appr. 05-2018;
5| 00770220 90511270 | Steering wheel D=356 2018-05 |only fits to item 19 - steering rod 1 |PC
01132860!
6| 01132820 90460270 |Bellows 1 |PC
71 01130470 14895361 | Slide bearing bush 5 |PC
8| 01132830 90421256 | Steering axle 1 |PC
9| 00746040 90122177 |Cardan joint 1 |PC
10| 01132840 96181052 | steering column 1 |PC
11| 03007210 96114103 | Steering carrier, cpl. 1 |PC
12| 00045540 11126109 |socket head screw M8x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 4 |PC
13| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 4 |PC
14| 00059080 11225331 |Countersunk screw M8x20-8.8-N2 ISO 10642 2 |PC
15| 01135560 90420738 | Plate 1 |PC
16| 01001260 12561049 |Circlip SP47(47x1,12) DIN 5417 2 |PC
17| 01001320 14534101 |Bearing 1 |PC
18| 01132850 12335576 | Adjusting washer 48x60x0,5 DIN 988 3 |PC
til appr. 05-2018;
19| 01132860 96094040 | steering rod 2018-05 pnly fits to item 5 - steering wheel 1 |PC
00770220!
20| 00022230 12610085 | Retaining ring 17x1-phos. DIN 471 1 |PC
21| 00155180 12335063 | Adjusting washer 17x24x1 DIN 988 2 |PC
22| 00125680 12336145 | Adjusting washer 17x24x0,5 DIN 988 1 |PC
23| 00901380 14110787 | Deep groove ball bearing 6203-2RSH-NR DIN 625 1 |PC
24| 00954200 12332102 |Washer 16-200HV-N2 ISO 7093 1 |PC
25| 00740080 12520087 | Washer SKB-8-dacrometisiert 1 |PC
26| 00053080 11038197 |hexagon screw M8x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 1 |PC
27| 00053030 11038114 |hexagon screw M6x25-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 3 |PC
28| 01132870 90467317 | Plate 1 |PC
29| 01006840 90386897 | Bushing 3 |PC
Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Steering (from sept. 2007) (97151260) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
30| 01132880 16365249 |Roller chain 08B-1x53B DIN 8187 1 |PC
31| 00535820 16365215 |Link E-08B-1 DIN 8187 2 |PC
32| 00051520 12040044 |Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 3 |PC
33| 01132890 11518271 |Eyebolt LBM8x70-4.6 A2G DIN 444 1 |PC
34| 00550410 90231887 | Pressure spring 1 |PC
35| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 1 |PC
36| 00051510 12040051 Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 1 |PC
37| 00053730 12310033 |Washer 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089 6 |PC
38| 01375260 | 96162409 |steering wheel cab PB from appr. 2018-06; 1 |pc

only for new steering wheel
39| 01371160 | 97164396 |steering wheel 0018-06 from appr. 06-2018; 1 |pc
only fits to item 40 - steering rod!
from appr.2018-06;
40| 01137350 96162334 | steering rod 2018-06 only fits to item 39 - steering wheel 1 |PC
01371160!
41| 01370020 92022631 | knob ACC2102 1 |PC
42| 01382410 11127263 |socket head screw M6x45-10.9 N2 ISO 4762 2018-06 1 |PC
43| 01382520 92067586 | flange 2018-06 1 |PC
441 01382630 92067594 |ring 2018-06 1 |PC
45| 01382780 | 97501076 | steering wheel, cpl. for retooling into this adjustable steering | ;|5
heel (except steering rod)

Page 3 of 3
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Manipulation for side brush and sweeping roller (97077127-2) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes/

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Manipulation for side brush and sweeping roller (97077127-2) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01132810 17140088 |Knob M 50x16-FS DIN 319 2 |PC
2| 01130410 90445198 | Arc 2 |PC
3| 00051520 12040044 |Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
4| 01093180 11225448 | Countersunk screw M6x30-8.8-N2 ISO 10642 2 |PC
5| 01132820 90460270 |Bellows 2 |PC
6| 00108590 11126570 |socket head screw M10x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 1 |PC
7| 00053760 12310058 |Washer 10-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 1 |PC
8| 03004840 90420712 | Retainer 1 |PC
9| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 2 |PC

10| 00053080 11038197 | hexagon screw M8x16-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
11| 01130470 14895361 | Slide bearing bush 2 |PC
12| 00153700 12335170 |Adjusting washer 20x28x1 DIN 988 4 |PC
13| 01130430 96094115 | Control lever 2 |PC
14| 00044160 13050083 | Dowel pin 6x30 DIN 1481 4 |PC
15| 00053160 11038379 | hexagon screw M10x30-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
ISO
16| 00046520 12332037 |Washer 7093-10- 2 |PC
200HV-N2
17| 00051500 12040069 |Hex. Nut M10-6 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
18| 01090960 25842246 |Hose PVC 9x3 0,030 M
19| 00695300 12326021 |Washer 8,4-St A3G DIN 7349 3 |PC
20| 01135590 14896833 | Slide bearing bush MSM-0814-06 1 |PC
21| 01135600 14896825 | Slide bearing bush MSM-0814-10 2 |PC
22| 01130440 96120837 | Sheet metal 1 |PC
23| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 3 |PC
24| 00133700 11038270 | hexagon screw M8x40-8.8-N2 DIN 933 2 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Electrical equipment (97090666) ->

2016-03 =l
I—>» 2016-04

2016-03 =l
1—>» 2016-04

2016-03 =1
1—> 2016-04

2016-03 =
I—> 2016-04

2016-03 =1
1—> 2016-04

2016-03 =
1—> 2016-04

Wi |
Wi |

w2 |
w2 |

wa- ]
wa- |

W5 |
w5 |

we—{ |
we— |

w10 |
wio— |

Wi4— |
Wis— |
w19 |

Page 1 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

26



Electrical equipment (97090666) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00955220 11175080 |lens head screw M3x20-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045 2 |PC
2| 00747400 12332110 |Washer 3-200HV-N2 ISO 7093 2 |PC
3| 01277440 90676354 | Micro switch 2 |PC
4| 01074840 90471483 | Threaded plate 2 |PC
5| 01372290 | 25842196 |hose ;‘AxﬁFNorﬂeX PUR 401 0,250 M
6| 01133980 90472994 | Push button switch 1 |PC
7| 00553740 12310132 |Washer 3-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 2 |PC
8| 00535780 11175106 |lens head screw M3x10-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045 2 |PC
9| 00022200 12040101 |Hex. Nut M3-6 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC

10| 00967760 90156688 | Cable tie 4,8x360 33 |PC
11| 01132670 19719467 | Bush bearing Ducon 6.3 1 |PC
12| 00721090 25583022 | Edge protection 1,0-2,0 schwarz 0,040 M
13| 01006200 19719210 |Sealing plug PC
14| 00053110 11038254 | hexagon screw M8x30-8.8-N2 DIN 933 1 |PC
15| 00740310 12520029 | Washer SKS-8-dacrometisiert 1 |PC
16| sromniar

17| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 1 |PC
18| 01133200 90422627 |Horn 1 |PC
19| 00161240 25582024 | Edge protection 10,5x17 schwarz 0,260, M
20| 00903290 17529140 |Tube clamp RSGU1.5/9-W1 2 |PC
21| 00961490 11709011 |Screw Tiggf 14 WN-1442 1 |PC
22| 00052620 11175155 |lens head screw M4x12-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045 1 |PC
23| 00053710 12310017 |Washer 4-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 1 |PC
24| 01000890 97055701 | Vibration motor 24V 1 |PC
25 o70s06668T10

26| 03003000 17220021 | Transparency 3 |PC
27| 00733400 90103045 | Spacer sleeve 1 |PC
28| 01006180 19719178 | Pin housing 3-pol. 1 |PC
29| 00927610 90285768 | Switch 1 |PC
30| 00927630 90285792 |Cap 1 |PC

Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Electrical equipment (97090666) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO Sggﬁ}l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
31| 00108490 11039138 |hexagon screw M4x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 2 |PC
32| 00557150 12332060 |Washer 4-200HV-N2 ISO 7093 2 |PC
33| 00133830 12040028 |Hex. Nut M4-6 A2G DIN 985 3 |PC
34| 00022180 11039088 |hexagon screw M3x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 2 |PC
KS Spare part on request 97089973 Cable set 1

until appr.2016-03;

W1ila| 03017390 97084974 | Wiring harness W1 For machines without Fleed Recorder 1 |PC

option

W1b| 03017680 97136840 | Wiring harness W1 from appr. 2016-04 1 |PC

until appr.2016-03;

W2a| 03018100 97089049 |wiring harness W2 For machines without Fleed Recorder 1 |PC

option

W2b| 03018170 97136857 | wiring harness W2 from appr.2016-04 1 |PC

until appr.2016-03;

W4a| 03018070 97081186 |wiring harness W4 For machines without Fleed Recorder 1 |PC

option

W4b| 03018180 97136873 |wiring harness W4 from appr.2016-04 1 |PC

until appr.2016-03;

W5a| 03015890 97081194 | Wiring harness W5 For machines without Fleed Recorder 1 |PC

option

W5b | 03026680 97136881 |wiring harness W5 from appr.2016-04 1 |PC

until appr.2016-03;

W8a| 03015400 97081228 | Wiring harness W8 For machines without Fleed Recorder 1 |PC

option

W8b| 03022870 97136899 | wiring harness W8 from appr.2016-04 1 |PC

W1 until appr.2016-03;

0a 03015310 97081244 | Wiring harness W10 For machines without Fleed Recorder 1 |PC
option

V(\)’tl) 03024600 | 97136907 |wiring harness W10 from appr.2016-04 1 |pc

W14 | 03008710 97086334 | Wiring harness 1 |PC

W15| 03012830 97081368 | Wiring harness W15 1 |PC

W19 | 03007620 97083760 | Wiring harness W19 1 |PC

Page 3 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Page 1 of 2

Control panel (97081137) ->

—>| 2022-03

| —> 6502.40.2.3478.1
6502.60.2.1842.X

ab/from 2022-04

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!



Control panel (97081137) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01131520 90445495 | Actuating cable 1 |PC
2| 01132900 19256114 | Indicator lamp shake/blower 1 |PC
3| 01131640 19256205 | Gasket control-light 2 |PC
4| 01136860 11160009 |Countersunk screw M4x12-4.8-flZnnc ISO 14583 8 |PC
5| 01132910 90462565 | Signal transmitter 1 |PC
6| 01132920 19256148 | Indicator lamp brake 1 |PC
7| 01132930 19255652 |Cap 4 |PC
8| 03004860 | 90420456 CE(/’EEIO' panel plate JONAS 980 1 |pc
9| 01132940 90445842 | Control panel foil J 980 E/EH 1 |PC

10| 01132950 19256197 |Cover 1 |PC
11| 03008790 17220013 |Backing film 1 |PC
12| 01132960 19255660 | Switch gasket 1 |PC
13| 01132970 19256056 | Switch horn 1 |PC
14| 00955220 11175080 |lens head screw M3x20-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045 2 |PC
15| 01277440 90676354 | Micro switch 1 |PC
16| 00747400 12332110 |Washer 3-200HV-N2 ISO 7093 2 |PC
17| 01074840 90471483 | Threaded plate 1 |PC
18| 03003450 90445487 | Plate 1 |PC
19| 00902200 90304460 |Pressure spring 1 |PC
20| 00021710 90323437 | Key switch 1 |PC
21| 00745890 00745890 | Set (2pc.) key 1 |PR
22| 01113310 90525494 | Flange 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Electro box (97090666BT10) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giar:l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
010 [97090666BT11 Electro box until 30. apr. 2008

020 [97090666BT12 Electro box from 1. may 2008

Page 1 of 1

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Electro box until 30. apr. 2008 (97090666BT11) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 4

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Electro box until 30. apr. 2008 (97090666BT11) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01133160 96154042 | E-carrier ca. 15.10. 1 |PC
1| 01117480 96171384 | E-carrier ca. 15.10. 1 |PC
2| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 3 |PC
3| 00041600 11039419 |hexagon screw M8x45-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 2 |PC
4| 00721090 25583022 |Edge protection 1,0-2,0 schwarz rj;wzrr? M
5| 00053060 11039021 | hexagon screw M6x50-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 3 |PC
6| 00967760 90156688 | Cable tie 4,8x360 10 |PC
7| 01018100 | 19729300 fﬂ?rfi'ff;'gousmg 9-pole for 9-polig 2 |pC
8| 00121010 90114414 | Cable tie PLT1M-M 2x110 50 |PC
9| 00052620 11175155 |lens head screw M4x12-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045 11 |PC

10| 00053710 12310017 |Washer 4-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 11 |PC
11| 00133830 12040028 |Hex. Nut M4-6 A2G DIN 985 11 |PC
12| 00121150 90114810 |Cable tie gizsjl_o%bAGG-natur 50 |PC
13| 00121440 | 19789353 ‘;fee dhocz:'ﬂfnrégtis”pn'g)”(’t current. | yviio 2 |pC
14| 00954570 11175049 |lens head screw M4x20-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045 4 |PC
15| 00047600 11038759 |hexagon screw M6x90-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 1 |PC
16| 00053730 12310033 |Washer 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089 10 |PC
17| 00053330 12022042 |Hex. Nut M6-8 A2G DIN 934 3 |PC
18| 00053710 12310017 |Washer 4-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 10 |PC
19| 00509000 11225349 | Countersunk screw M8x35-8.8-N2 ISO 10642 2 |PC
20| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 3 |PC
21| 00051510 12040051 Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
22| 00537220 11175023 |lens head screw M6x30-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045 1 |PC
23| 00748300 17521071 |Clamp B15 Nylfix 1 |PC
24| 00051520 12040044 |Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 7 |PC
25| 00731550 11175056 |lens head screw M4x16-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045 8 |PC
26| 01116920 97501639 | driving control DC 24V 50A 1 |PC
27| 00020650 17526021 |Cable clip 43512 4 |PC
28| 00731550 11175056 |lens head screw M4x16-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045 4 |PC
29| 00744670 90268657 | Single clamp EKS127A 2 |PC
Page 2 of 4

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Electro box until 30. apr. 2008 (97090666BT11) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
30| 00101580 11175403 |lens head screw M3x35-A2-70-H ISO 7045 2 |PC
ISO
31| 00135120 12332011 |Washer 7093-6-2 4 |PC
00HV-N2
32| 01133190 90460569 | Cover 1 |PC
33| 01132640 25583204 | Edge protection 2,0-4,0 Oj;grsn M
34| 01075720 19738327 | Connector red SR175 2 |PC
35| 01132650 11039781 | hexagon screw M6x65-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 1 |PC
36| 00974400 90309097 | Bushing 2 |PC
37| 00553740 12310132 |Washer 3-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 4 |PC
38| 00022200 12040101 |Hex. Nut M3-6 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
39| 00733650 19789106 |Fuse holder 11 |PC
40| 00535780 11175106 |lens head screw M3x10-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045 12 |PC
41| 00780710 90125444 | Socket TC 141 12 |PC
42| 00536320 11038874 |hexagon screw M8x14-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 1 |PC
43| 00046500 12012019 |Hex. Nut M8-04-N2 ISO 4035 3 |PC
441 00053850 12510038 | Spring washer B8 A2G DIN 137 2 |PC
F1| 01056100 19731314 |Fuse B63 DIN 43560 Travel drive control 1 |PC
F2| 00500360 19731058 |Fuse link C20A DIN 72581 Pre-fuse (F3, F4, F5, F6, F8, F9) 1 |PC
F3| 00733630 19731082 |Fuse C10A DIN 72581 Drive control unit control 1 |PC
F4| 00906120 19731181 |Fuse C5A T3 DIN 72581 Jolter control; r-h rear light 1 |PC
F5| 00733630 19731082 Fuse C10A DIN 72581 Horn 1 |PC
F6| 00906120 19731181 |Fuse C5A T3 DIN 72581 Main motor control 1 |PC
F7| 00906120 19731181 |Fuse C5A T3 DIN 72581 Batery charge indicator 1 |PC
F8| 00509550 19731066 |Fuse C7,5A DIN 72581 Front lighting, I-h rear light 1 |PC
FO| 00509550 | 19731066 |Fuse C7.5A DIN 72581 gg‘gzd_é“o? ?‘g‘gf’_s_gxm“o' (only for 1 |pc
F10| 00152060 19731157 |Fuse T3-C30A DIN 72581 Vacuum cleaner option 1 |PC
F11| 00152060 19731157 |Fuse T3-C30A DIN 72581 Jolter motor 1 |PC
F12| 01056100 19731314 |Fuse B63 DIN 43560 Main motor 1 |PC
F14| 00906120 19731181 |Fuse C5A T3 DIN 72581 Flash light option 1 |PC
K1| 00965030 90696857 |Relay 24V 10A/20A Speed reduction (Multimode) 1 |PC
K2| 00750210 90225657 | Solenoid switch 24V Main motor performance 1 |PC
Page 3 of 4

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Electro box until 30. apr. 2008 (97090666BT11) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO Sggﬁ}l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
K3| 00965030 90696857 |Relay 24V 10A/20A Main motor cut-off (discharge point) 1 |PC
K4| 01133170 90422411 |Relay [Time relay for filter monitoring 1 |PC
K5| 01133180 90422403 |Relay Jolting 1 |PC

K12| 00965030 90696857 |Relay 24V 10A/20A Speed reduction (discharge point) 1 |PC

Page 4 of 4
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Electro box from 1. may 2008 (97090666BT12) ->

Page 1 of 4

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes'

—>12016-03

C

22

K1

P
K12 «f@/ K3

|—> 2016-04

K20 K21

g
39 V40
\W 9
K1
\ e
0 L
39/% Ay
K3
9

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Electro box from 1. may 2008 (97090666BT12) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01133160 96154042 | E-carrier ca. 15.10. 1 |PC
1| 01117480 96171384 | E-carrier ca. 15.10. 1 |PC
2| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 3 |PC
3| 00041600 11039419 | hexagon screw M8x45-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
4| 00721090 25583022 |Edge protection 1,0-2,0 schwarz 0,120 M
5| 00053060 11039021 | hexagon screw M6x50-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 1 |PC
6| 00967760 90156688 | Cable tie 4,8x360 10 |PC
7| 01018100 | 19729300 fﬂ?rfi'ff;‘;‘o“smg 9-pole for 9-polig 2 |pC
8| 00121010 90114414 |Cable tie PLT1M-M 2x110 50 [PC
9| 01112160 11702131 Screw PE M4x10-St A2B DIN 7500 11 |PC

10| 00903210 12156055 | Knurled nut P 1612012-M6 PA6 4 |PC
11| 00536320 11038874 | hexagon screw M8x14-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 PC
12| 00121150 90114810 |Cable tie ;)3254%0?;3A66-natur 50 [PC
13| 00121440 | 197890353 |"°° dhoﬂgfnrég:slﬂg)”m eurrent, | mao 2 |pc
14| 00053850 12510038 | Spring washer B8 A2G DIN 137 4 |PC
15| 00047600 11038759 | hexagon screw M6x90-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 PC
16| 00053730 12310033 | Washer 6-200HV-N2 1ISO 7089 10 |PC
17| 00053330 12022042 | Hex. Nut M6-8 A2G DIN 934 3 |PC
18| 00046500 12012019 | Hex. Nut M8-04-N2 1ISO 4035 5 |PC
19| 00101500 11225455 | Countersunk screw M8x25-8.8-N2 ISO 10642 2 |PC
20| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 1ISO 7089 3 |PC
21| 00051510 12040051 Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
22| 00133130 11702065 | Screw D M6x25-St A2G DIN 7500 1 |PC
23| 00748300 17521071 Clamp B15 Nylfix 1 |PC
24| 00051520 12040044 | Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 5 |PC
25| 00501420 11702057 | Screw C M4x12St A2G DIN 7500 8 |PC
26| 01116920 97501639 | driving control DC 24V 50A 1 |PC
27| 00020650 17526021 | Cable clip 43 512 4 |PC
28| 00974400 90309097 | Bushing 2 |PC
29| 00744670 90268657 | Single clamp EKS127A 2 |PC
Page 2 of 4

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Electro box from 1. may 2008 (97090666BT12) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. |Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end jvalid from (valid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
30| 01110770 11702156 | Screw M3x30-St-Z A2B %’(\JIO-C 2 |PC
ISO
31| 00135120 12332011 |Washer 7093-6-2 4 |PC
00HV-N2
32| 01133190 90460569 | Cover 1 |PC
33| 01132640 25583204 | Edge protection 2,0-4,0 1,350 M
34| 01075720 19738327 | Connector red SR175 2 |PC
35| 00733650 19789106 | Fuse holder 11 |PC
36| 01110570 | 11702149 |Screw M3x8-St A2B P o-PE 12 |pC
37| 00780710 90125444 | Socket TC 141 12 |PC
38| 01132650 11039781 | hexagon screw M6x65-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 1 |PC
39| 01271830 19729805 | Relay base 2x5pol. 2 |PC
40| 01271780 19729912 | Retainer 2x5-pol. 2 |PC
41| 00526500 11032786 | hexagon screw M6x60-8.8 N2 1ISO 4014 2 |PC
F1| 01056100 19731314 |Fuse B63 DIN 43560 Travel drive control 1 |PC
F2| 00500360 19731058 | Fuse link C20A DIN 72581 Pre-fuse (F3, F4, F5, F6, F8, F9) 1 |PC
F3| 00733630 19731082 |Fuse C10A DIN 72581 Drive control unit control 1 |PC
F4| 00906120 19731181 |Fuse C5A T3 DIN 72581 Jolter control; r-h rear light 1 |PC
F5| 00733630 19731082 |Fuse C10A DIN 72581 Horn 1 |PC
F6| 00906120 19731181 |Fuse C5A T3 DIN 72581 Main motor control 1 |PC
F7| 00906120 19731181 |Fuse C5A T3 DIN 72581 Batery charge indicator 1 |PC
F8| 00509550 19731066 |Fuse C7,5A DIN 72581 Front lighting, I-h rear light 1 |PC
Fo| 00500550 | 19731066 |Fuse C7,5A DIN 72581 gg‘;;g“oﬁ f‘.ig‘gf’_s_gxomm' (only for 1 |pc
F10| 00152060 19731157 |Fuse T3-C30A DIN 72581 Vacuum cleaner option 1 |PC
F11| 00152060 19731157 |Fuse T3-C30A DIN 72581 Jolter motor 1 |PC
F12| 01056100 19731314 |Fuse B63 DIN 43560 Main motor 1 |PC
F14| 00906120 19731181 Fuse C5A T3 DIN 72581 Flash light option 1 |PC
Kla| 00965030 | 90696857 |Relay 24V 10A/20A 016-03 g’;tge%pgdi%tif‘?’iﬁulﬁmo 4e) 1 |pC
T P R
K2| 00750210 90225657 | Solenoid switch 24V Main motor performance PC
K3| 00965030 90696857 |Relay 24V 10A/20A Main motor cut-off (discharge point) 1 |PC
Page 3 of 4

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Electro box from 1. may 2008 (97090666BT12) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
K4 | 01133170 90422411 |Relay [Time relay for filter monitoring 1 |PC
K5| 01133180 90422403 |Relay Jolting 1 |PC
K1l 00965030 | 90696857 |Relay 24V 10A/20A 0016-03  |Ntll appr.2016-03; . 1 |pc
2a Speed reduction (discharge point)

K1 24V 10A/5A m. ) from appr.2016-04;
2b 01271000 90567777 | Relay Léschwiderstand p016-04 Speed reduction (discharge point) 1 |PC
from appr. 2016-05;
K20| 01271000 90567777 |Relay 2f_1V lONSA m. 2016-05 Option Fleedrecorder (5300.50): release| 1 |PC
Loschwiderstand Work
from appr. 2016-05;
K21| 01271000 90567777 |Relay Z?V 10N5A m. 2016-05 Option Fleedrecorder (5300.50): release| 1 |PC
Léschwiderstand travel

Page 4 of 4
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Seat - Covering (97081434) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

bis ca.2020-08
til appr.2020-08

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

Komfortsitz
Comfort seat

65 | 66 | 67 | 70

ab ca.2020-09
from appr.2020-09

Page 1 of 4

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Seat - Covering (97081434) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes
Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01133300 96149018 | Covering R.H. red 1 |PC
2| 01131500 15590672 | Plug 1 |PC
3| 01133320 90445792 | Covering R.H. red 1 |PC
4| 01063420 11709268 |screw K50x20 WN1423-1.4301 6 |PC
5] 01133330 96099791 |Hood R.H. red 1 |PC
6| 01133340 90467325 | Gasket R.H. 4 |PC
7| 00051510 12040051 Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 6 |PC
8| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 1ISO 7089 19 |PC
9| 00906060 15590326 | Drain plug F4 SW 4 |PC
10| 00721090 25583022 |Edge protection 1,0-2,0 schwarz 0,650, M
11| 03005450 96150826 | Seat flap 1 |PC
12| 00740080 12520087 | Washer SKB-8-dacrometisiert 19 |PC
13| 01133350 11177195 |Lens flange screw M8x12-10.9-N8 1ISO7380-2 15 |PC
14| 00721090 25583022 | Edge protection 1,0-2,0 schwarz 0,770 M
15| 00740360 15595184 | Cable sleeve 5895 9x14 3 |PC
16| 00077110 11038239 | hexagon screw M8x22-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 8 |PC
17| 00733400 90103045 | Spacer sleeve 4 |PC
18| 00733560 90108705 | Rubber-metal buffer E-30 1 |PC
20| 01133360 90460544 | Plate 1 |PC
21| 01031010 25505330 |Foam rubber self sticking 20x12 sw 0,610, M
22| 00053730 12310033 | Washer 6-200HV-N2 1ISO 7089 2 |PC
23| 00051520 12040044 | Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
24| 00744340 90113622 |Hex. Nut 2 |PC
ISO
25| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 20 |PC
00HV-N2
26| 00053080 11038197 |hexagon screw M8x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 4 |PC
27| 01055740 90370792 | Webbing 1 |PC
28| 01071360 90425034 | Seat til appr.2020-08 1 |PC
29| 01133370 96099775 |Hood L.H. red 1 |PC
30| 01133380 11225588 | Countersunk screw M5x12-8.8-N2 1ISO 10642 16 |PC
31| 00029230 90247255 |Hinge 4 |PC
Page 2 of 4

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Seat - Covering (97081434) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
32| 01133390 90445784 | Covering L.H. red 1 |PC
33| 01133400 96148978 | Covering L.H. red 1 |PC
34| 00046500 12012019 |Hex. Nut M8-04-N2 ISO 4035 6 |PC
35| 00740310 12520029 |Washer SKS-8-dacrometisiert 6 |PC
36| 00054690 11038262 |hexagon screw M8x35-8.8-N3 DIN 933 6 |PC
37| 01130250 97085906 | covering lower L.H. incl. sash fastener 1 |PC
38| 01133410 96105135 Retainer L.H. 1 |PC
39| 00059080 11225331 | Countersunk screw M8x20-8.8-N2 ISO 10642 4 |PC
41| 00053110 11038254 | hexagon screw M8x30-8.8-N2 DIN 933 4 |PC
42| 00733400 90103045 | Spacer sleeve 1 |PC
43| 01130270 90445610 | Sash fastener H24 4 |PC
44| 01072970 90442641 | Adjusting latch 2 |PC
45| 00870090 12520037 | Detent edged washer SKS-10-8.8 dac 8 |PC
46| 00135030 11126141 |socket head screw M10x25-10.9-Z4 ISO 4762 8 |PC
47| 01133420 96171319 |support L.H 1 |PC
48| 01133430 90467341 | Gasket L.H. 1 |PC
49| 01031010 25505330 |Foam rubber self sticking 20x12 sw 0,740, M
50| 00555440 15595077 |Cable sleeve 470 0033 1 |PC
51| 00730940 12520045 | Detent edged washer SKM-6-dacrometisiert 4 |PC
52| 00104500 11038064 |hexagon screw M6x12-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 2 |PC
53| 03005460 96104781 | Support 1 |PC
54| 01133440 90445529 | Rubber mat 1 |PC
55| 01133450 96105127 |Retainer R.H. 1 |PC
56| 01130260 97100788 | covering lower R.H. incl. sash fastener 1 |PC
57| 00041790 12071023 | Cap nut M8-6 A2G DIN 1587 1 |PC
58| 00127470 90055500 | Buffer 2 |PC
59| 00856290 12326054 |Washer 6,4-St A3G DIN 7349 2 |PC
60| 00053330 12022042 | Hex. Nut M6-8 A2G DIN 934 2 |PC
61| 01133460 96137427 | Support 1 |PC
62| 01073290 01073290 | Micro switch 1 |PC
63| 01276990 | 01276990 |Seat cushion SC76 S Susnion SCT6Incl. seatswiteh | 1 pc

Page 3 of 4

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Seat - Covering (97081434) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
64| 00071900 90329541 |Key to use for pos.40! 1 |PC
65| 99709305 99709305 | Comfort seat 1 |PC
66| 00041420 90753245 | Seat contact switch 1 |PC
67| 03502560 03502560 | Safety belt 1 |PC
68| 01092880 01092880 | Backcushion 1 |PC
69| 01136890 15590151 | Sealing plug GPN320/GL102 2-3 sw 1 |PC
70| 03021700 97087142 |wiring harness 1 |PC
71| 01277650 90690694 | seat from appr.2020-09 1 |PC
72| 01277700 01277700 | Seat contact switch 1 |PC
73| 03023850 | 97163810 ‘;V(;g’;?er:f‘mess W85 (seat 1 |pc
74| 00102790 11132057 | Cylinder head screw M8x25-8.8 A2G DIN 7984 4 |PC

Page 4 of 4

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Motor - Chassis (97077259) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Motor - Chassis (97077259) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 03003360 96171681 | Chassis, cpl 1 |PC
2| 00152530 12335022 | Adjusting washer 16x22x1 DIN 988 1 |PC
3| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 7 |PC
4| 01133110 96094198 | Battery console SWM B980 R 1 |PC
5| 01133120 90464587 | Block of wood 2 |PC
6| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 4 |PC

ISO
7| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 3 |PC
00HV-N2
00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 3 |PC
00053090 11038213 | hexagon screw M8x20-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 8 |PC
10| 01131280 16414906 | Drive belt R005-09-30until September 2005 1 |PC
11| 01131290 90417585 | Drive belt pulley 2005-09-30until September 2005 1 |PC
12| 00874340 90114323 |Washer 1 |PC
13| 00053010 11038072 |hexagon screw M6x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 5 |PC
14| 01131300 16418709 |Narrow V-belt XPZ710 DIN 7753 1 |PC
15| 01092910 11177078 |Lens flange screw M8x25-10.9-N8 ISO7380-2, 1 |PC
16| 01135570 90420621 |Bracket 1 |PC
17| 00730940 12520045 | Detent edged washer SKM-6-dacrometisiert 4 |PC
18| 03003390 90420613 | Retainer 1 |PC
19| 00864520 11620028 |Round head screw M8x30-8.8 A2G DIN 603 1 |PC
20| 00054260 13540083 |Feather key A5x5x20 St50 DIN 6885 1 |PC
proper carbon brush: --> item 22;
21| 01133130 92067776 | motor 24V 1kW 1KW 24V Caution! Carbon brushes for motors til 1 |PC
12-2019: --> item 27,28
22| 01376140 01376140 |carbon brush Type: M621 (Mersen); proper toitem?21| 4 |PC
23| 01133140 01133140 | Temperature switch 120°C 1 |PC
24| 01134820 16422313 | V-belt 4PJ 1600 2005-10-01 from October 2005 1 |PC
25| 01135100 90467465 | belt pulley 2005-10-01 from October 2005 1 |PC
26| 01137470 01137470 |covering H 80R @ 154-76mm 1 |PC
Type: N0.8228 (10x20x22mm); for
27| owsacso | owosssso |EHDAN oM PRI 100007 o o b L2 | ¢ e
2011: --> item 28 (8x20x22mm)
Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Motor - Chassis (97077259) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO Sggﬁ}l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
. H '
28| 01275900 | 01275990 |Carbon brush 8x20x22 Bx20x22mm; Caution! for some motors | ;|5
mounted in 2011
29| 01112160 11702131 |Screw PE M4x10-St A2B DIN 7500 1 |PC
30| 00042830 90553868 | Grounding chain 264 1 |PC
Page 3 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Main sweeper group (97077192-1) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

51 (6502.10,-30,-50)
55 (6502.20,-40,-60)

Page 1 of 4

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Main sweeper group (97077192-1) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00053080 11038197 |hexagon screw M8x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 3 |PC
2| 00695300 12326021 |Washer 8,4-St A3G DIN 7349 3 |PC
3| 00509180 90260100 | Sleeve 2 |PC
4| 00106300 14110258 | Deep groove ball bearing 6003-2RSH DIN 625 4 |PC
5| 00101660 12660031 |Retaining ring 35x1,5 phos. DIN 472 5 |PC
6| 00102410 14678023 |Ring 6003 AV 2 |PC
7| 01274570 97125314 | Star handle yellow M10 1 |PC
8| 00740290 12520061 |Detent edged washer SKM-10 1 |PC
9| 01130830 96092697 | Brush rocker, L.H. 1 |PC

10| 01130840 96094172 | Side shield 1 |PC
11| 00681570 25583097 |Edge protection 0,680, M
12| 00051520 12040044 |Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 25 |PC
13| 00053840 12510020 | Spring washer B6 A2G DIN 137 2 |PC
14| 00968190 90258187 | Toggle 2 |PC
15| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 1 |PC
16| 01130850 90419185 | Gasket 1 |PC
17| 01130860 90420217 | Flexible washer 1 |PC
18| 00135560 12334025 | Supporting ring S25x35 DIN 988 1 |PC
19| 01130870 90420654 | Carrier 1 |PC
20| 01130880 90421793 | Centering brush 1 |PC
21| 00022340 12610069 | Retaining ring 15x1-phos. DIN 471 1 |PC
22| 00104480 14678106 |Ring 6002 AV 1 |PC
23| 00706360 14110571 |Deep groove ball bearing 6002-2RSH DIN 625 1 |PC
24| 01130890 90684127 | Shaft 1 |PC
25| 03003310 96144837 | Torsion shaft 1 |PC
ISO
26| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 4 |PC
00HV-N2
27| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 4 |PC
28| 00861020 13050398 | Dowel pin 5x50 A2G DIN 1481 1 |PC
29| 01130610 90417353 | Bearing 4 |PC
30| 01130900 11620556 | Cup head square neck bolt 2 |PC
Page 2 of 4

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Main sweeper group (97077192-1) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
31| 01130910 96107057 | Sheet metal 70056/01 2 |PC
32| 01130800 96092473 | Brush apron, front 1 |PC
33| 01130920 96092481 | Drag element 1 |PC
34| 00054260 13540083 |Feather key A5x5x20 St50 DIN 6885 1 |PC
35| 01130930 96092739 | Sheet metal 1 |PC
36| 00053730 12310033 |Washer 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089 12 |PC
37| 01130940 11620564 | Cup head square neck bolt 1 |PC
38| 00740080 12520087 | Washer SKB-8-dacrometisiert 2 |PC
39| 00557600 11038908 | hexagon screw M8x70-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
40| 00538360 14110696 | Deep groove ball bearing 6202-2RS DIN 625 1 |PC
41| 00107380 13540240 | Feather key A5x5x28 St50 DIN 6885 1 |PC
42| 00046500 12012019 |Hex. Nut M8-04-N2 ISO 4035 1 |PC
43| 00740310 12520029 | Washer SKS-8-dacrometisiert 1 |PC
44| 01130950 90420274 | Bushing 1 |PC
45| 01130960 90411927 | Drive belt pulley 1 |PC
46| 00509000 11225349 | Countersunk screw M8x35-8.8-N2 ISO 10642 1 |PC
47 | 00126330 14110290 | Deep groove ball bearing 6201-2RS DIN 625 1 |PC
48| 01130970 90418526 | Pulley 1 |PC
49| 01130980 16418999 | Narrow drive belt XPZ750 Lp DIN 7753 1 |PC
50| 01130990 90411919 | Belt pulley 1 |PC
51| 99651100 99651100 | Spare main broom PA for 6502.10,-30,-50 1 |PC
52| 01130470 14895361 | Slide bearing bush 1 |PC
53| 01131000 90420514 | Pull spring 1 |PC
54| 01113820 90548934 | Idler arm 1 |PC
55| 99651000 99651000 | Spare main broom PES for 6502.20,-40,-60 1 |PC
56| 01111020 11518297 Eye bolt A M 6x20-4.6 A2G DIN 444 1 |PC
57| 01131030 90418278 |Bolt 1 |PC
58| 01130820 90420589 |Brush apron 2 |PC
59| 01131050 90420571 | Strip 2 |PC
60| 01144660 12515177 |toothed locked washer A 8,4 A3G DIN 6797 8 |PC
61| 01131040 90445297 | Brush apron, rear 1 |PC
62| 01130910 96107057 | Sheet metal 70056/01 1 |PC

Page 3 of 4

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Main sweeper group (97077192-1) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
63| 00243450 90214297 | Fitting strip 1 |PC
64| 00740280 12520011 |Washer SKS-6-dacrometisiert 6 |PC
65| 00053330 12022042 |Hex. Nut M6-8 A2G DIN 934 6 |PC
66| 01130810 90421199 |Brush apron, rear 1 |PC
67| 00961490 11709011 |Screw figgf 14 WN-1442 2 |PC
68| 01135540 90417577 | Tension spring 1 |PC
69| 00903210 12156055 |Knurled nut P 1612012-M6 PA6 8 |PC

Page 4 of 4
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Manipulation for brush apron - Lifter for sweeping (97077192-2) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes/

Page 1 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Manipulation for brush apron - Lifter for sweeping (97077192-2) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01131320 90418898 | Stop angel 1 |PC
2| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 2 |PC
3| 00053080 11038197 |hexagon screw M8x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 2 |PC
4| 01131330 90418518 |Bar 1 |PC
5| 00854420 12651022 | Thrust washer 8 verz. 1 |PC
6| 01131340 90420167 |Pedal bar 1 |PC
7| 00051500 12040069 |Hex. Nut M10-6 A2G DIN 985 1 |PC
8| 00051520 12040044 |Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
9| 00526320 11032927 | hexagon screw M6x80-8.8 N2 1ISO 4014 2 |PC

10| 01064890 25842303 |Hose 6x2x88 0,140/ M
11| 00053330 12022042 | Hex. Nut M6-8 A2G DIN 934 2 |PC
12| 00123690 11038387 | hexagon screw M10x35-8.8-N2 DIN 933 1 |PC
13| 00130290 12335501 | shim ring 11x17x1,0 A2 DIN 988 1 |PC
14| 00925430 16055063 | Swivel head G10x40 A3G DIN 71752 2 |PC
15| 00740290 12520061 |Detent edged washer SKM-10 1 |PC
16| 01131350 11177144 |Lens head screw M10x16-10.9-N3 ISO7380-2, 1 |PC
17| 00151440 16055089 | Swivel head G8x16-A3G DIN 71752 1 |PC
18| 00151400 13390059 |Bolt 8x16 ESN 01 A2G 1 |PC
19| 00740080 12520087 | Washer SKB-8-dacrometisiert 2 |PC
20| 00053090 11038213 |hexagon screw M8x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 1 |PC
21| 00041600 11039419 |hexagon screw M8x45-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 2 |PC
22| 01130610 90417353 |Bearing 1 |PC
23| 00695300 12326021 |Washer 8,4-St A3G DIN 7349 3 |PC
24| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 3 |PC
25| 01274570 97125314 | Star handle yellow M10 1 |PC
26| 01050160 12022471 Hex. Nut M10-10 A3G DIN 934 1 |PC
27| 01131360 90418476 |Tap 1 |PC
28| 01131370 90417494 | Spindle 1 |PC
29| 01131380 90455015 | Countering latch 1 |PC
30| 01131390 96149414 | Angle 1 |PC
31| 00133700 11038270 | hexagon screw M8x40-8.8-N2 DIN 933 2 |PC
32| 01135600 14896825 | Slide bearing bush MSM-0814-10 2 |PC
Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Manipulation for brush apron - Lifter for sweeping (97077192-2) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
33| 01135540 90417577 | Tension spring 1 |PC
34| 00053760 12310058 |Washer 10-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 4 |PC
35| 00925420 13390042 |Bolt 10x40 ESN 01 A2G 1 |PC
36| 00132880 12040200 |Hex. Nut M10-10 A3G DIN 985 1 |PC
37| 03003400 90419672 | Angel 1 |PC
42| 00109460 11032976 |hexagon screw M10x120-8.8 N2 ISO 4014 1 |PC
43| 00878410 11620283 | Round head screw M8x20-8.8 A2G DIN 603 2 |PC
44| 03003410 90465980 | Retainer 70092/01 ** 1 |PC
45| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 2 |PC

Page 3 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Broom wear compensation (97079263) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Broom wear compensation (97079263) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00706030 13390026 |Bolt 8x32 ESN 01 A2G 2 |PC
2| 00027110 16055014 | Swivel head G8x32 A2G DIN 71752 2 |PC
3| 00053350 12022059 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 934 2 |PC
4| 00902600 11350170 |Threaded bolt 1-M8x60-B-5.6 A2G DIN 976 1 |PC
5| 03004890 96094388 | Lever 1 |PC
6| 01071440 14895288 | Slide bearing bush GFM-1214-12 1 |PC
7| 00053770 12310066 |Washer 12-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 1 |PC
8| 03004900 90418831 | Plate 1 |PC
9| 00730940 12520045 | Detent edged washer SKM-6-dacrometisiert 2 |PC

10| 00053010 11038072 | hexagon screw M6x16-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
11| 00132880 12040200 | Hex. Nut M10-10 A3G DIN 985 1 |PC
12| 00053760 12310058 |Washer 10-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 2 |PC
13| 00108590 11126570 |socket head screw M10x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 1 |PC
14| 01055290 14895239 | Slide bearing bush GFM-1618-09 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Dust extraction (97083588) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Dust extraction (97083588) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01133080 90422767 | Filter cover red 1 |PC
2| 00053350 12022059 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 934 5 |PC
3| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 9 |PC
4| 00053330 12022042 |Hex. Nut M6-8 A2G DIN 934 4 |PC
5| 00740280 12520011 |Washer SKS-6-dacrometisiert 4 |PC
6| 00053010 11038072 |hexagon screw M6x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 1 |PC
7| 00420290 25740093 | Gasket white 15X6 Nr.763/A weil’ 0,390| M
8| 03003430 90448044 | Plate 1 |PC
9| 00903480 11225414 | Countersunk screw M8x40-8.8-N2 ISO 10642 5 |PC

10| 00730940 12520045 | Detent edged washer SKM-6-dacrometisiert 4 |PC
11 Spare part on request 90697194 fence 1
12| 01131450 11177037 | Filister head flange screw M6x10-10.9-N2 1ISO7380-2 4 |PC
13| 03003440 96102694 | Housing B 1 |PC
14| 01131460 90450065 | Threaded bush 1 |PC
15| 01131470 90448994 | Nozzle 1 |PC
16| 00053730 12310033 |Washer 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089 1 |PC
17| 00053060 11039021 |hexagon screw M6x50-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 2 |PC
ISO
18| 00135120 12332011 |Washer 7093-6-2 2 |PC
00HV-N2
19| 01473900 11039807 |hexagon screw M6X55-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 2 |PC
20| 00135790 12012035 |Hex. Nut M6-04-N2 ISO 4035 3 |PC
21| 01131480 96102090 | Air scoop 1 |PC
22| 00864230 11039120 | hexagon screw M8x16-10.9-24 1ISO 4017 3 |PC
23| 00059080 11225331 | Countersunk screw M8x20-8.8-N2 ISO 10642 2 |PC
24| 00070170 12325080 |Washer 15-St Roh DIN 1441 2 |PC
ISO
25| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 2 |PC
00HV-N2
26| 00133700 11038270 |hexagon screw M8x40-8.8-N2 DIN 933 2 |PC
27| 00131610 15592033 |Lens cap 1000/893 SW 2 |PC
28| 00151810 11038189 |hexagon screw M8x12-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 1 |PC
29| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 2 |PC
Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Dust extraction (97083588) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
30| 01131490 90450511 | Sheet metal 2 |PC
31| 00420290 25740093 | Gasket white 15X6 Nr.763/A weifd 1,060/ M
32| 01131500 15590672 |Plug 1 |PC
33| 00104500 11038064 |hexagon screw M6x12-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 1 |PC
34| 01130200 25740267 | Sealing band 0,940 M
35| 01133090 96094446 | Catch 2 |PC
36| 01133100 90464447 | Plate 2 |PC
37| 00961490 | 11709011 |Screw B ol Wi-1a42 8 |pc
38| 00053320 12022034 | Hex. Nut M5-8 A2G DIN 934 4 |PC
39| 00752350 25583089 | Edge protection 1,0-3,5 1,740 M
20 97076863 Filter system Not available! Pos. ha; sub-modules!

6502-20 Please take double click on pos.no.!
1| sromasas
42| 00127660 12335279 | Adjusting washer 8x14x0.5 DIN 988 1 |PC
43| 00501880 12336525 |adjusting washer 6x12x0,2 DIN 988 2 |PC

Page 3 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Filter system (97076863 6502-20) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Filter system (97076863 6502-20) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 PC
01131100 90419524 | Bolt PC
01074080 90433368 | Cyl.compression spring PC

ISO

4| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 8 |PC

00HV-N2
00027190 15595028 | Cable sleeve 470 0034 4 |PC
01131110 90460874 | Sheet metal 75288/01 PC
00053020 11038098 | hexagon screw M6x20-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 5 |PC

ISO

8| 00135120 12332011 |Washer 7093-6-2 5 |PC

00HV-N2
9| 00051520 12040044 |Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 3 |PC
10| 00451220 25842048 |Hose 6x2 PVC-transp. DIN 16940 0,020 M
11| 01131410 96186689 |frame 1 |PC
12| 01131120 90417817 | Hexagon 4 |PC
13| 00045620 13050034 | Dowel pin 5x24 DIN 1481 2 |PC
14| 01131130 96094263 | Frame 1 |PC
15| 01131140 90449919 |Handle 1 |PC
16| 01130750 90419847 | Plate filter 1 |PC
17| 00730940 12520045 | Detent edged washer SKM-6-dacrometisiert 4 |PC
18| 01131150 90419441 U-panel 1 |PC
19| 00420290 25740093 | Gasket white 15X6 Nr.763/A weil} 1,470 M
20| 01131160 90422536 | annular filter 1 |PC
21| 00161240 25582024 | Edge protection 10,5x17 schwarz 1,730| M
22| 00740310 12520029 | Washer SKS-8-dacrometisiert 8 |PC
23| 00045540 11126109 |socket head screw M8x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 8 |PC
24| 01131170 90449927 Hexagon 4 |PC
25| 00905560 17133075 |Wing screw M8x40 A2G 4 |PC
26| 01017660 12040283 |Hex. Nut M5-A2-70 DIN 985 2 |PC
27| 00958770 12318077 |Washer 5,3-A2G DIN 433 1 |PC
28| 00071450 11126273 |socket head screw M8x30-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 1 |PC
29| 00053350 12022059 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 934 2 |PC

Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Filter system (97076863 6502-20) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
30| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 1 |PC
31| 00053010 11038072 |hexagon screw M6x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 2 |PC
32| 00534470 90063223 | Clamp 1 |PC
33| 01131180 90445453 | Mounting link 1 |PC
34| 01131190 15595234 | Grommet 2 |PC
35| 01131200 90445446 | Push rod 1 |PC
36| 01131210 90417809 | Air vent 08-2020 il appr.08-2020 1 |PC
36 --- Spare part on request 09-2020 92136241 air vent, from appr.09-2020 1
37| 01131440 11132198 | Socket head cap screw 2 |PC
38| 01075290 25740028 | Gasket white 9x3 NR.763/A weiss 0,610, M
39| 00740360 15595184 | Cable sleeve 5895 9x14 1 |PC
40| 00023290 12651113 | Thrust washer 6 verz. 1 |PC
41| 01131520 90445495 | Actuating cable 1 |PC
42| 00830680 27670082 |Hose B7,5x12,5 DIN 73379 1,810/ M
43| 01000890 97055701 | Vibration motor 24V 1 |PC
44| 01133000 | 90472242 |Special plate filter ;’cv)"n'gbfof:f:ngasr"ﬁﬁgpg operationis too |, 5
45| 01130170 90444928 | Bushing 4 |PC
46| 01133210 12045043 |retaining nut 100VG M8 A3G 4 |PC

ill be used if the filter fineness must be
47| 01137500 92057942 | special filter very high; 1 |PC
sweeping operation time will be lower!

Page 3 of 3
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Fan bearing (97088546) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Fan bearing (97088546) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00506780 11345105 |Threaded pin M8x10-45H DIN 916 1 |PC
2| 01131220 90417288 | Rotating fan 1 |PC
3| 00053010 11038072 |hexagon screw M6x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 3 |PC
4| 03003350 90448895 | Plate 1 |PC
5| 01131230 97056311 |fan bearing 1 |PC
6| 00740280 12520011 |Washer SKS-6-dacrometisiert 3 |PC
7| 00053330 12022042 |Hex. Nut M6-8 A2G DIN 934 3 |PC
8| 01110870 90467473 |Belt pulley 1 |PC
9| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 3 |PC

10| 00022330 12022208 | Hex. Nut M8LH-8 A2G DIN 934 1 |PC
11| 00553690 11038635 | hexagon screw M8x18-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
12| 00074710 12012027 | Hex. Nut M10-04-N2 ISO 4035 2 |PC
13| 00740290 12520061 | Detent edged washer SKM-10 1 |PC
14| 01131270 90455072 | Sheet metal 1 |PC
15| 01152600 90467481 | Pulley 1 |PC
16| 00126330 14110290 | Deep groove ball bearing 6201-2RS DIN 625 1 |PC
17| 00021800 11225372 | Countersunk screw M10x30-8.8-N2 ISO 10642 1 |PC
18| 00053760 12310058 |Washer 10-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 2 |PC
19| 00130290 12335501 |shimring 11x17x1,0 A2 DIN 988 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Dirt hopper - Dirt hopper lifter (97076822) ->

Page 1 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Dirt hopper - Dirt hopper lifter (97076822) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
01130050 90422312 | Retainer L.H. 1 |PC
2| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 26 |PC
ISO
3| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 26 |PC
00HV-N2
4| 00878410 11620283 | Round head screw M8x20-8.8 A2G DIN 603 2 |PC
5| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 35 |PC
6| 00103300 11126067 |socket head screw M8x25-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 6 |PC
7| 01130060 96100227 |Handle 1 |PC
8| 01130070 90445719 | Bushing 9 |PC
9| 01130080 14895338 | Slide bearing bush 9 |PC
10| 00101500 11225455 | Countersunk screw M8x25-8.8-N2 ISO 10642 2 |PC
11| 01130090 90445677 | Sheet metal 1 |PC
12| 00053100 11038247 |hexagon screw M8x25-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 6 |PC
13| 01130200 25740267 | Sealing band 1,240 M
14| 01130300 90444944 | Sheet metal L.H. 70114/01 1 |PC
15| 00045540 11126109 |socket head screw M8x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 11 |PC
16| 01130100 90422197 | Plate filter 1 |PC
17| 01130310 90421165 | Sheet metal, R.H. 70113/01 1 |PC
18| 01130110 12180071 |Nut 1 |PC
19| 00750430 25583014 |Edge protection 1,5-3,5 schwarz 2,510, M
20| 01130120 96099759 | Sealing plate 1 |PC
21| 00077110 11038239 | hexagon screw M8x22-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 1 |PC
22| 01130130 90445925 | Pull spring 1 |PC
23| 01130140 90422304 | Retainer R.H. 1 |PC
24| 00131610 15592033 |Lens cap 1000/893 SW 2 |PC
25| 01130150 90422551 | Sheet metal 1 |PC
26| 01130160 90444951 | Plate filter 1 |PC
27| 01130170 90444928 Bushing 4 |PC
28| 01130180 90422270 |Handle 2 |PC
29| 01073500 11620366 |Round head screw M8x40-4.6 A3G DIN 603 2 |PC
30| 01130190 90446790 | Litter hopper 2 |PC
Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Dirt hopper - Dirt hopper lifter (97076822) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
31| 00053770 12310066 |Washer 12-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 4 |PC
32| 00161240 25582024 | Edge protection 10,5x17 schwarz 0,360, M
33| 00161240 25582024 | Edge protection 10,5x17 schwarz 0,060, M
34| 01136440 15590664 | Sealing plug SL 22x1,0-2,5 schwarz 2 |PC
35| 01131490 90450511 | Sheet metal 2 |PC
36| 00059080 11225331 |Countersunk screw M8x20-8.8-N2 ISO 10642 2 |PC

Page 3 of 3
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Rear wheel (massive) - Brake - Brake pedal (97081491) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes/

Front wheel drive

Page 1 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Rear wheel (massive) - Brake - Brake pedal (97081491) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01131060 90467622 |Cap 47 mm 2 |PC
2| 00135350 12040085 |Hex. Nut M16-6 A3G DIN 985 2 |PC
3| 00053790 12310082 |Washer S16-200HV-N2 1ISO 7089 2 |PC
4| 00706370 14110589 | Deep groove ball bearing 6204-2RS DIN 625 2 |PC
5| 01133030 90683509 | Tyre 4,00-4/2.50 2 |PC
6| 01130350 90422007 |Bowden cable for brake 1 |PC
7| 00074710 12012027 | Hex. Nut M10-04-N2 1ISO 4035 2 |PC
8| 00053760 12310058 | Washer 10-200HV-N3 1ISO 7089 2 |PC
9| 01130780 90445826 | Bushing 2 |PC

10| 01130790 11620572 | Cup head square neck bolt 2 |PC
11| 00281050 14110225 | Deep groove ball bearing 6005-2RS DIN 625 2 |PC
12| 01131080 90467648 |Brake 90mm 2 |PC
13| 00053730 12310033 | Washer 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089 2 |PC
14| 01133970 90467820 |clamping screw 2 |PC
15| 01131090 | 90467630 |Axle with flange 222“38 mit Flansch 2 |pPc
16| 00740290 12520061 |Detent edged washer SKM-10 8 |PC
17| 00021130 11038353 | hexagon screw M10x20-8.8-N2 1ISO 4017 8 |PC
18| 01133960 90467903 |washer 2 |PC
19| 01132990 90466608 |Brake drum 2 |PC
20| 00054230 12660064 | Retaining ring 47x1,75 phos. DIN 472 2 |PC
21| 00137020 11126208 |socket head screw M6x30-8.8-N3 1ISO 4762 12 |PC
22| 00053330 12022042 | Hex. Nut M6-8 A2G DIN 934 2 |PC
23| 00863220 12610283 | Retaining ring 32x1,5-phos. DIN 471 2 |PC
24| 01133010 90474016 |Rim half 2.50C-4DX3.0 2 |PC
25| 00054690 11038262 | hexagon screw M8x35-8.8-N3 DIN 933 2 |PC
26| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 1ISO 7089 4 |PC
27| 00051510 12040051 Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
28| 00053350 12022059 | Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 934 2 |PC
29| 00074500 11032935 | hexagon screw M8x90-8.8 N2 1ISO 4014 2 |PC
30 97077358-65 Brake pedal Not available! Pos. has sub-modules!
02-20 Please take double click on pos.no.!
31| 01133700 90472820 | mounting link 1 |PC
Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Rear wheel (massive) - Brake - Brake pedal (97081491) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes/

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty Lthn
32| 00853650 90269341 | Tension spring 1 |PC
33| 00054890 13280227 | split pin 5x32-St-N2 ISO 1234 1 |PC
34| 01131320 90418898 | Stop angel 1 |PC

Page 3 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Brake pedal (97077358-6502-20) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Brake pedal (97077358-6502-20) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01130320 96092655 | Pedal brake 1 |PC
2| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 3 |PC
3| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 3 |PC
4| 00854270 90124645 |Handle 1 |PC

ISO
5| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 2 |PC
00HV-N2
6| 00124290 11130010 |Cylinder head screw M8X20-8.8 A2G DIN 6912 2 |PC
7| 01130330 90418484 | Bolt 1 |PC
8| 00555130 15125123 | Sealing ring A12x17-Cu DIN 7603 1 |PC
9| 01055930 90390964 | Tension spring 1 |PC
10| 01130340 90418559 | Barrier lever 1 |PC
11| 00053110 11038254 | hexagon screw M8x30-8.8-N2 DIN 933 1 |PC
12| 03003170 90421785 |Handle 1 |PC
13| 00974400 90309097 | Bushing 1 |PC
14| 00521270 90293044 |Roller 1 |PC
15| 01130350 90422007 | Bowden cable for brake 1 |PC
16| 00706180 12651030 | Thrust washer 12 verz. 2 |PC
17| 00133830 12040028 |Hex. Nut M4-6 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
18| 00557150 12332060 |Washer 4-200HV-N2 ISO 7093 2 |PC
19| 00927610 90285768 | Switch 1 |PC
20| 03003180 90418823 | Bracket 1 |PC
21| 00108490 11039138 | hexagon screw M4x20-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
22| 00879630 13328422 |Bolt B12h11x85-St A3G DIN 1444 2 |PC
23| 00927630 90285792 | Cap 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Label (97090526) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Label (97090526) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01131540 17260738 | Lable brush apron 1 |PC
2| 01131550 17269811 |Lable brake 1 |PC
3| 03026730 17201237 |decal PowerBoss oval small 1 |PC
4| 01133290 17269944 |Decal BATTERY CHARGE 1 |PC
5| 01071710 17268723 | Decal "Instruction manual” 1 |PC
6| 01133270 17269910 |Decal START 1 |PC
7| 01131560 17264862 Decal PARKING BRAKE 1 |PC
8| 03008790 17220013 |Backing film Acoustic power 1 |PC
9| 03008780 17207150 |Decal APEX 47 2 |PC

10| 00871160 17264987 Decal 24V 1 |PC
11| 01131590 17268871 Decal ROTATING PARTS 1 |PC
12| 00504370 13165014 | Blind rivet A3x6-AL-ST-A1P DIN 7337 2 |PC
13| 01133940 | 90479296 gegftégJUSTABLE SWEEPER 1 |PC
14| 01131570 17269902 | Lable high-pressure cleaner 1 |PC
15| 03008410 17212186 |Type plate POWERBOSS 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



